CH \$215.00 3890

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A. as administrative agent and collateral agent		07/11/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deposition Sciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	3300 Coffey Lane	
City:	Santa Rosa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95403	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3890801	DSI
Registration Number:	4029155	ECOWHITE SILVER
Registration Number:	3003250	HEAT BUSTER
Registration Number:	2503471	ISOSPHERE
Registration Number:	2264081	DSI
Registration Number:	2163889	TAVALITE
Registration Number:	2089963	PASSION FIRE
Registration Number:	2091689	MICRODYN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-610-6100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Lyden, Hogan Lovells US LLP Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor

Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 063553.000297

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005321 FRAME: 0695

900294971 REEL: 005321 FRAME: 069

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Lyden
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Lyden/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2014
Total Attachments: 2	

source=Project Bonfire - BoA - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Project Bonfire - BoA - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005321 FRAME: 0696

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the continuing security interest and general lien it holds in the trademarks of DEPOSITION SCIENCES, INC. ("Grantor"), pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated June 1, 2012, notice of which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2012 at Reel 4808, Frame 0890 (as heretofore amended. modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released Trademarks"), and any and all other collateral relating to the Released Trademarks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is hereby released and all right, title and interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement, including, with respect thereto, the continuing security interest and general lien, is hereby terminated, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description. The release set forth herein shall be limited precisely as written and relates solely to the Released Trademarks and all other collateral relating thereto, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. Except as expressly provided herein, all of the terms and provisions of the Trademark Security Agreement (other than the continuing security interest and general lien granted by Grantor to Secured Party with respect to the Released Trademarks and all other collateral relating thereto, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby) are and shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 11th day of July 2014.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Robert Scalzitti

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Released Trademarks

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark
77719049	3890801	DSI
77622912	4029155	ECOWHITE SILVER
76535408	3003250	HEAT BUSTER
75746295	2503471	ISOSPHERE
75338495	2264081	DSI
75287277	2163889	TAVALITE
75044176	2089963	PASSION FIRE
74618580	2091689	MICRODYN

3332322.4 2

RECORDED: 07/14/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005321 FRAME: 0698